
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027159-2022 

Contract

Supply of Enteral Feeds, Ancillaries including Provision
of Pumps and Home Delivery Service

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027159

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0317fb  

Published 28 September 2022, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Peninsula Purchasing & Supplies Alliance, Heavitree Hospital, Gladstone Road

Exeter

EX1 2ED

Contact

David Norkett

Email

d.norkett@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027159-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027159-2022
mailto:d.norkett@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ppsa.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.ppsa.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Enteral Feeds, Ancillaries including Provision of Pumps and Home Delivery Service

Reference number

TS LOC 0522

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33692300 - Enteral feeds

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Enteral Feeds, Ancillaries including Provision of Pumps and Home Delivery Service
for Dorset and Somerset

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692300 - Enteral feeds

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Enteral Feeds, Ancillaries including Provision of Pumps and Home Delivery Service
for Dorset and Somerset. This procurement is being managed by the Peninsula Purchasing
and Supply Alliance on behalf of Somerset NHS Foundation Trust acting for itself and the
following organisations:

• Yeovil District Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

• Dorset County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

• Dorset CCG

• Dorset University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

• University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004447

/Notice/004447-2022


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Supply of Enteral Feeds, Ancillaries including Provision of Pumps and Home Delivery Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

fresenius kabi limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way, Manor Park,

Runcorn

WA71NT



Page 7 to 9

Email

michelle.eaves@fresenius-kabi.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

GB534934726

Internet address

https://www.fresenius-kabi.com/gb/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,500,000

mailto:michelle.eaves@fresenius-kabi.com
https://www.fresenius-kabi.com/gb/


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peninsula Purchasing & Supply Alliance

Heavitee Hospital, Gladstone Road

Exeter

EX1 2ED

Email

d.norkett@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Peninsula Purchasing & Supply Alliance

Heavitee Hospital, Gladstone Road

Exeter

EX1 2ED

Email

d.norkett@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

mailto:d.norkett@nhs.net
mailto:d.norkett@nhs.net


Page 9 to 9

Peninsula Purchasing & Supply Alliance

Heavitee Hospital, Gladstone Road

Exeter

EX1 2ED

Email

d.norkett@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:d.norkett@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-19T14:31:49+0100
	TCPDF




